

Government eProcurement System Created By: M NAVANEETH SAGAR Created Date/Time: 07-Jan-2021 07:36 PM Tender Title: SITC of Lightning, Surge Protection and Earthing System for CNS-Automation Installations Tender ID: 2020_AAI_62021_1
--

Tender Inviting Authority: Airport Director, Airports Authority of India, Coimbatore Internatioanal Airport, Coimbatore

Name of Work: SITC of Lightning, Surge Protection and Earthing System for CNS-Automation Installations

Contract No: E-Tender ID.: 2020_AAI_XXXXX_XX

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Unex Power Point Pvt Ltd(GSTN-07AAACU1740J1ZG)		Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd(GSTN-07AAECS7415F1ZH)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	PRIMARY SURGE PROTECTION TYPE B+C 100KA SURGE DIVERTER, 3 ϕ	7.00	Nos	100.00	87500.00	612500.00	86750.00	607250.00
2.00	SECONDARY PROTECTION THREE STAGE SERIES SURGE FILTERS 125A, 3 ϕ	2.00	Nos	100.00	215000.00	430000.00	214500.00	429000.00
3.00	SECONDARY PROTECTION THREE STAGE SERIES SURGE FILTERS 63A, 3 ϕ	1.00	Nos	10.00	181500.00	181500.00	180000.00	180000.00
4.00	SECONDARY PROTECTION THREE STAGE SERIES SURGE FILTERS 40A, 3 ϕ	3.00	Nos	10.00	156800.00	470400.00	155000.00	465000.00
5.00	SECONDARY PROTECTION THREE STAGE SERIES SURGE FILTERS 32A, 1 ϕ	1.00	Nos	10.00	89500.00	89500.00	88750.00	88750.00
6.00	120KA SINGLE PHASE EQUIPMENT LEVEL SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM	16.00	Nos	10.00	209500.00	3352000.00	208000.00	3328000.00
7.00	ETHERNET PROTECTION	15.00	Nos	10.00	3500.00	52500.00	3400.00	51000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
607250.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
429000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
180000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
465000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
88750.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
3328000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
51000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd

8.00	TRANSIENT EARTH BONDING UNIT	5.00	Nos	10.00	22000.00	110000.00	21500.00	107500.00
9.00	35 SQMM MULTI STRAND COPPER WIRE GREEN COLOR #	180.00	Meter	10.00	410.00	73800.00	408.00	73440.00
10.00	16 SQMM MULTI STRAND COPPER WIRE GREEN COLOR #	230.00	Meter	10.00	208.00	47840.00	205.00	47150.00
11.00	10 SQMM MULTI STRAND COPPER WIRE GREEN COLOR #	215.00	Meter	10.00	152.00	32680.00	150.00	32250.00
12.00	EARTH BONDING WATER PROOF JUNCTION BOX #	9.00	Nos	10.00	12500.00	112500.00	12000.00	108000.00
13.00	FIBER ARMOR BOTH END GROUNDING ACCESSORIES	10.00	Nos	10.00	1200.00	12000.00	1100.00	11000.00
14.00	REFURBISHMENT OF EARTHING, BONDING IMPROVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF INSPECTION CHAMBER WITH PREFABRICATED CHAMBER #	10.00	Nos	10.00	7500.00	75000.00	7250.00	72500.00
15.00	CONVENTIONAL TYPE DIRECT LIGHTNING PROTECTION FOR LOCALIZER (ANTENNA & BUILDING)	1.00	1 No LLZ Site	10.00	498250.00	498250.00	493000.00	493000.00
16.00	GI PIPE 40MM B CLASS (ISI)#	200.00	Meter	10.00	565.00	113000.00	555.00	111000.00
17.00	INSTALLATION TESTING COMMISSIONING & TRAINING CHARGES WITH ACCESSORIES AND LAYOUT PLAN	1.00	Job	10.00	350000.00	350000.00	340000.00	340000.00

107500.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
73440.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
47150.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
32250.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
108000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
11000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
72500.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
493000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
111000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd
340000.00	Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd

Total in Figures

6613470.00

6544840.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Secom Services India Pvt.Ltd(6544840.00)